Nov 26 02 12:04p P31, Inc. 1~$OB—~435-7886 P.2

7. CONTRAGT IDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT on. G OF P
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEGTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONJPURCHASE REQ.NO. 8. PROJECT NO, [if applicable)
P0000* SEE SCHEDULE
4 T8AUEDBY  RACISK GGDE FA8708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othorthan Hem &) "CODE | [ s2208A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 485 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 022102138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 0173%2118
DAVID W, BENNETTJR  (781)}377-6131 X8131
David.Bennett@hanscom.af. mil

5 B FC Y ) 7| 5A. AMENDMENT OF EOLICITATION NO.

P3l, INCORPORATED Lm‘@ 'K‘ E

77 MAIN STREET 2002 o, B, DATED (SEEITEM 11}

3RD FLOOR By

%%SK'NTOQB;M oirdg | DEC 11 70, NOGTFIGATION OF GO NTRAGTIGROERNG.

{508) 4357 : S RN o X GS36F02471 F1962802-F-p229
W‘* s T R | 708, DATED (SFEITEM 1)

CODE 1QHC4 " ‘ Pi’if-ﬂf-'“e ﬁEE - 27 SEP 2002

14, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
D Tho abave numbared soliekatian is anondod es sol forth in Rem 14, The kaur and date spaciiled for receipl of Offers [:l 1z extended, D s not extended, -

Offers must acknewladge receipt of thia amengment prior to the hour endl data spacified in tha solicitation or as amended, by ane of the folowing methodn:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning coplos of the amendment; (b) By acknowledning recaipt of this amerkimeant on sach copy of the offer

submitted; or {c) By neparala latiar ar talagram which In_dudes @ raforance to the solickation and amendntent mimbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLERDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
¥ by virtue of this amendment you desire to changa an ofler ulieady submitted, such change may be made by telegram o? latter, providod vach telagram or lotier makes referance

1o the solicitation and this amendment, and Ja racerved prior to the opaning hour and dato ap  aciled. .

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

SEE SCHEDULE '
13, THIS 1TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14.
L
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS (BSUED PURSUANT TO: ) THE CHANGES ST FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO ITEM
100,

B THE ABGVE NUMPERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEOT THE ADMINIETRATIVE CHAN  GEB (atch as changes I paying office,
aporoprislion dof, ale) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PAR 43,103{b).

X T, THIS SUPPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF;
§2,243-3 Changes -- Time-and-Matetials or Labor Hour

D, OTHER [Specify type of madification end authotify

E. IMPORTANT: Gontactor D ta nat, D_ﬂ 1a roquired (a sign lils dotment and ratum 1 coples to the lssutig office .
4. DESCHIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Orgrnized by UCF saction lieadings, Inchiing Solichationy 13ubjaci matter whare faaaibre,)

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide additional funding for the Base Period in the amount of¥8,048.80. See
attached schedule for changes.

Tha effective date of this mudification is the stamped mail date. .

Exoopt s proviiod heraln, il terss and condilions of the documant seferancer In llem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changan, remelns uwnchanged & nd In ful forea and sffect,

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( Type of print} T6A E AND TITLE OF SIGNER {T¥ps or pani)
SAice P Quy | PRESIDEST SHARLENE BEGLEY
(158, GONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED |

Znute %,47 LA 2007

V20809
4 (Skgnalurs of person authorized §sign)
NSN 7640-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REVY,10-B3)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GSA
ConWrile Verslon 6.2.3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Craated 22 Nov 2002 12:22 PM




A. The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P0O0001, is to provide additional funding for
the Base Period.

B. As a result of this action, Task Order F19628-01-F-8229 is madified as follows:

1._SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $321,869.49
BY: $178,048.89
TO: $499.918.38

2, SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINS 0001, 0003, 0004, 0006, and 0008 are changed as follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unjt Total Ite) oun
0001 CLIN Change
' +$110,023.43
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount:  $241,192.62 - :
ACRN: R : '
Contract type: . Z - LABOR HOUR -
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriplive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This GLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 io 31 March 2003,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any

time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $131,169.19 by $110,028.43 to

$241,192,62.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $611,035.74. Additional funds may be added

to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P0000)

PAGE 20F 7




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
000103 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$51,613.51
Dsscriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment Instructions.
000104 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: RA +$58,400.92
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0003 CLIN Change
+$13,165.51
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $20,845.51
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COSsT
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Confractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-reimbursable
basls only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remole
locations.- - . L
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent’ relocation costs (in-accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205- .
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Al
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and celling increases from $7,680.00 by $13,165,51 to
$20,845.51.
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $54,993.22. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope Incteases in effort under this CLIN which
ware projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
000302 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$8,408.25
Dascriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Sectlon G for payment instructions.
000303 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: RA +$4,667.26
Descriptive Data:

Breakoul for funding/payment purposes, See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8229 0000

PAGE3OF 7




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ifem Amount
0006 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work {SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from
$163,020.30 by $50,776.45 to $213,795.75. The total of all SubCLINs associated
with this CLIN will not exceed the cellihg of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $499,938.34. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases In effort under this CLIN which
ware projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0006AC "~ CLIN Establish . IS
f L S ' $25,952.45
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03)- BASIC
PERIOD
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
Saee Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is set as forth in total amount above.
0006AD CLIN Establish
$24,823.00
Noun: JAIMA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS- FY03 3010) - BASIC
PERIOD
ACRN: B8C
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptiva Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling is set as forth in tota) amount above.

F19628-02-F-822% POOGO)

PAGEA4OF 7




Qty Unit Price
EM SO VI Unit Total Hem Amount
0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriplive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All aliowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authotized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. Al
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance fs from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time. ;
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from
$12,000.00 by $4,084.50 to $16,084.50, The total of all SubCLINs associated
with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $44,994.45, Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
" 0008AC CLIN Establish :
' ' $406.40
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) - BASIC PERIOD
ACRN: BD ‘
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
Sae Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN cailing is set as forth in total amount above,
0008AD CLIN Establish
$3,678.10
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) - BASIC PERIOD
ACRN: BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is set as forth in total amount above.
SECTION G- C CT INISTRATION/P ENT DATA:

a, Establish ACRNs AB, BC,BD and RA as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 PO000!

PAGESOF 7




Obligation
. CRN A tion Subhead/Supple ccounti t Amount
AB ACRN Establish $60,111.76

53 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $60,111.76
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000103:  +$561,613.51

On CLIN 000302: +$8,408,25
PRIMIPR: (GJSXB036800193 $60,111.76
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

BC ACRN Establish $28,501.10
57 33010 113 3650 11E088 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $28,501.10
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0006AD:  +$24,823.00

On CLIN 0008AC: +$0.00
On CLIN 0008AD: +$3,678.10
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800200 $28,501.10
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Establish $26,358.85 '
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $26,358.85
. Funding breakdown; On CLIN 000BAC:  +$25,952,45
On CLIN 0COBAC: +$406.40
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800197 $26,358.85
Descriptive data;
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RA ACRN Establish $63,077.18

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $63,077.18
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000104:  +$58,400.92

On CLIN 000303: +$4,667.26

PRIMIPR; GMAXB036800209  $63,077.18
Descriplive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

SECTION J - CHM S/EX TS:

Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:

Document Date Pages Title
From: Attachment2 1 Aug 2002 6 Labor Rates and Categories
To: Attachment 2 1 Oct 2002 7 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev1

. F19628-02-F-8229 P0000 1

PAGE6QF 7




5. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
. equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein,

. F19628.-02-F-8229 POOOOY

PAGE70F 7




Jan 10 03 12:51p 'Ia, Inc. 1*&8*435-7898 p.2 o

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT I cons | PR o PRees
. 2 %gfé%gENTIMODIFIGﬁTION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 FéE(ElgSSITé?-INggﬁiHE!\SE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabla)
B S8UED BY  ESCHSK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTEREDRY (I ofter than flem 6) COE | _52206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 496 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 022102138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 0173%2118
LT, DAVID W, BENNETT JR  (781)377-6131
David.Bennett@hanscom.af.mil

| & AN ARD AODRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (NG, &irael, coury, Sats and ZIP Codo) 7 | 95 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. '

P3l, INCORPORATED
77 MAIN STREET MAILING DATE 5. DATED (SEE FTEM T7]
3RD FLOOR
HOPKINTON MA 01748 , ""{.- JAN 13 T0A. MODIFIGATION OF CONT TRACTIORBER NO.
(508) 435-7882 i 2003 X (3836F0247L F1962802-F-8220

M”h T0B. BATED (SEE ITEM 73]
CODP 1QHCA4 CILITY CODE 27 SEP 2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T NTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The abave aumbored sollcitaion s amented A& =0t farih in ltem 4. Tha hour and dde specified for racaipt of Offors L'__] 13 extendod), [:] is net extended

Offera must acknowiadga rocelpt of this amandment prlor ta the hour and dale spacified in the soliclation or as Amended, by o ne of the follawing mathods;

(") By complating ltems 8 and 15, ard reluring ________coplce of tha amendment; (b} By acknowiedging recelpt of this amendment on each capy of the affer

gubmited; or (c) By aeparaie letter or lalagram which incl udes & referanca to the golicitatlon and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE MESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virlue of ihls amendmant you desire 1o change an offer alraady submitied, such change may ba medn by telegram or lelier, pmvlded eaeh teleglam 9 Io(tar makna ralerenea

to the soliciation and this amandment, and Is recaived prior to o apaning hour and date spes  Hled, o ' :

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA  (if roqwrad,l '. . o AR

SEE SCHEDULE U,
: 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTﬁKCTSIORD RS
. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{X)

A 'lHISCHANGEORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT O, { ‘1 ) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM14AREMADE N’THE OONTRAGTGHDER NO. ITEM - |% *© ‘f."'
104, ' :

8. THC ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC I/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TD REFLECT THS ADMINIGTIRATIVE CHAN  GES (suoh ar changes in paying ;ﬁ
appraprlalfnn data, ote.) SET FORTH [N HHEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.105(b).

X | €.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
§2.243-3 Changes -~ Time-and-Materlals or Labor How

5. OTHER (Spacily iyps of modiication and authorlly

E. IMPORTANT: contractor [:asno«,[}ﬂls requirad ta sign this documant end return 1 coplon to tho Istuing office .
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UCF soction hoadings, including sokcliationfcontract subjedd meiter where fpasitle )

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide additional funding for the Base Period in the amaunt oféli 9,430.18. See
attached schadule for changes.

The effective date aof this modification 1a the stamped mall dala,
Except es provided hereln, all terms and conditlons of tha document referenced In ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changsd, remains unchangada  nd infuli force and effect.

“TWE ANG TITLE OF SIGNER { Typ2 o prin) T6A. NAWE AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Typo orprint)
SHARLENEBEGLEY MARK BAGGETT LT¢oL ,ushF
|~/ Aviee P& ¢y ﬂ' 23 i clond Conlracting Officst C‘awfr‘aoh‘wf o¢ficey
168, GONTRACTORJOFFERDR T6C. DATE GIGNED | 168, UNITED STATES GF AMERICA 1ec "DATE SIGNED

o5
)////umw /VZ/ /ﬂu/drn Sows /0.]‘2/" 03

ay,

17 [Skrsiure of parson auinonzed 1o 4pn) (SIgnuldra of Oonl foer)
NEN 7540-01-152-5070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10.83)
PREVKOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWilte Version 8.2.5 FAR (48 CFR} 53.243

Greated 07 Jan 2003 312 PM




A. The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P00002, Is to provide additional funding for
the Base Period.

B. As a result of this action, Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is modified as follows:
SEC -CO CT FORM:
DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $499,918.38
BY: $610,430.16
TO:  $1,119,348.54

2. SECTIONB - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINS 0001, 0003, 0004, 0006, 0008 and sub CLINS 000103, 000104, 000302, 000303, 0008AC,
0008AD, 0008AC, 0008AD are changed and, sub CLINS 000105, 000304, 000402 are astablished, as

follows:

Qty Unit Price

ITEM - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES : Purch Unit _Total item Amount
.0001. -~ .CLINChange o EE
S ‘ 3 oL L - +$430,625.45

“Noun: . :JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC.PERIOD .. - .

New Total item Amount: - $871,818.07 - . - : S W v

ACRN:; : 9

Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Dessgctiptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
‘Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
-No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Pariod of Paerformance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

.E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obllgated on this task order
at any time,

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $241,192.62 by $430,625.45
to $671,818,07.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $733,242.89. Additlonal funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or orderad at the inception of

work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00002

PAGE20F 8




Qty Unit Price
[TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
000103 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$103,291.5¢
Dascriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000104 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$137,671.47
Descriptive Data:
Braakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
000105 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$09,662.39
0003 CLIN Change
+$18,927.50
Noun: : TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $38,773.01
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S - COST.
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data: ‘ - o _
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel In support of CLIN 0001 on a cost- AR I
%+ relmbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,: .. ... -
< . brlefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment suppertat - ..
both locat and remote locations. a . B
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are roecoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shali be
relmbursed In accordance with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will he funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
.E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and celling increases from $20,845.51 by $18,927.50 to
$39,773.01.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN Is $65,991.86. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In -scope increases In effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$8,079.00
Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes, See Section G for payment Instructions.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00002

PAGE3OF 8




Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$24,000.00

F19628-02-F-8229 POOO02

PAGE4OF 8

Qty Unit Prica
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
000303 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$7,473,50
Descriptive Data:
Breakou! for funding/payment purposes, See Saction G for payment Instructions.
000304 CLIN Establish
Noun; Funding Info Only
ACRN; MA +$3,375.00
0004 CLIN Change $32,000.00
Lot +$24,000.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $32,000.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION _
Descriptive Data. CoA ‘ oLy
A, The Contractor shall provide Other Diract Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN . .. &
* 0001-on a cost-relmbursable hasis only, as required. Material contemplated under .-
' this CLIN: does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and | .« i g o
" Included as part of general and administratlve expensaes. :See Section H, Special. - = ..
Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorlzed for « .
pur;hase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid In support of this
CLIN.
‘B. This CGLIN wlil be funded by R&D funds.
C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
g. Contract funding and ceiling Increases from $8,000.00 by $24,000.00 to
32,000,00.
E. Proposed celling for this CLIN is $32,000.00. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In -scope increases In effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the Inception of
work under this CLIN.
000402 CLIN Establish




5

ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Pureh Unit Total ltem Amount

0006

0006AC

" CLIN which were projected but
‘work under this CLIN. "

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/IMA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program

Offlces (8POs) to accomplish tasks as Identifled in Task Order Attachment
‘No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule G8-35F-

0247L and BPA F196828-02-A-0028, and other tarms and conditions of this

Task Order.

‘B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflatlon, general and administrative expenses,

and profit.

.C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
‘D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.
‘E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order

at any time.

‘F. Contract funding and collings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $213,795.75 hy $137,844.71 to $351,640.46. The total of all SubCLINs

associated with this CLIN wll] not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $377,731.19. Additlonal funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In-scope increases In effort under this:
not'funded or ordered at the inception of .

ERE

CLIN Change ,
+$106,267.74

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS -FY03)- BASIC

PERIOD

New Total Iltem Amount: $132,220.19

ACRN; BD

Contract typa: Z - LABOR HOUR

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data.

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.

Funded SubCLIN celling Is set as forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00002

PAGESOF 8




Qty Unit Price
ITEM  SUPPLIESORSERVICES ~  Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0008AD CLIN Change
+$31,576.97
Noun: JA/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS- FY03 3010} - BASIC
PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $56,399.97
ACRN: BC
Contract type; Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date. 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data.

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN celling is set as forth in total amount above.

0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL {PROC FUNDS} - BASIC PERIOD
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel In support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-
reimbursable basls only as requirad, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory tralning, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations. ‘
B. No profit or fea shall ba payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in-accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
Lt i FAR 31.205-44(1)}), when authorized by:the Government, are recoverable costa. - =~ .., = |
T - under this CLIN. ‘Ali Other Direct:Costs associated with these orders shallbe:. .. . = - PR
. T reimbursed in accordance with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7). .- v« o ¢
' : C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN wlil be funded by Procurement funds. [T TR R
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003, SRR I N
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and cellings for SUbCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $16,084.50 by $8,032.50 to $24,117.00. The total of all SubCLINs
assoclated with this CLIN wlll not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed cailing for this CLIN Is $33,095.81, Additional funds may be
‘added to this CLIN to accommodate In-scope Increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

0008AC CLIN Change

+$6,498,50
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $8,904.90
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR
Completion Date! 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling Is set as forth in total amount above,

| F19628-02-F-8229 PC0002

PAGE 6 OF 8




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total jtem Amount
0008AD CLIN Change
+$1,534.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $5,212.10
ACRN: BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31'MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data,
Funded SubCLIN celling is set as forth in total amount above,
3, SECTION_G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

a. Paragraph 5 changes:

From: Basic Pariod  $321,869.49 ($294,189.49 labor; $19,680.00 travel; $6,000.00 ODC)
Option Perlod 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Periad 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3- $0 -Not Yet:Exetclsed 4
Optlon Pencd 4 $ﬂ Not Yet Exercised

To: - Basic Period - $1 119, 34854 ($1 023 458 53 Iabor, $63 980 01 travel $32 000 00 ODC)
Option Period + $0 -Not YetiExercised = < . i § L iy
Option Period 2: $0 -Not YetExercised = S : T o < 5
Option Period 3 $0-Not YetExercised = = * ' -
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

b. Change ACRNs AB, BC,BD, RA and establish ACRN MA as follows:

Obligation
C A jation, ead/Su eptal ting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$201,370.59
53 33800 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $261,482.35
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 000103:  +$193,291.59
On CLIN 000302: +$8,079.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800693 $201,370.50
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00002

PAGE70F 8




Obligation
Amount
BC ACRN Change +$33,110.97
57 33010 113 3650 11E088 000000 00000 27681F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $61,612.07
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 0008AD:  +§31,576.97
On CLIN 0008AD: +$1,534.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB(36800700 $33,110.97
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$112,768.24
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $139,125.09
Funding breakdown.  On CLIN 000B6AC: +$106,267.74
On CLIN 000BAC: +3$6,498,50
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800697 '$112,766.24
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
MA ACRN Establish = - $103,037.30 o+ -
' 57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F7B100 o T
New ACRN Amount:  $103, 037.39 : , o P R a s
Fundfng breakdown * On CLIN 000105:" +$9,9.662.39 ’ o SN e e e
o On CLIN 000304: -  +$3,375.00 * - ‘
PRIMIPR: o GMAX3036800684 $103 037.39 i
RA ACRN Change +$169,144.97
57 33600 293 3650 6875085 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $232,222.15
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000104:  +$137,671.47
' On CLIN 000303: +$7,473.50
On CLIN 000402:  +$24,000.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036800705 $169,144.97
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
4. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change antry for Attachment 2 as follows:
Docume: Date Pages Tille
From: Attachment 2 1 Aug 2002 6 Labor Rates and Categotles
To: Attachment 2 6 Dec 2002 5 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev2

C. This Supplemental Agresment constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
aquitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contalned herein,

F19628-02-F-8229 100002

PAGE8OF §




Mar 07 03 06G:28p P3T, Inc. 1-508-435-7886 p.1

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT bR CTIDEOOE | PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. R’SF.EESSI'EON/PUB(E%ASE REQ.NQ, 5, PROJECT NO. (#f applicabie)
PO0003 HED
8. ISSUED BY ESCSK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I otker than item §) CODE S2206A
ELEGTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DEMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG. 1630 BOSTON MA 022102138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 017342119
LT. DAVID W. BENNETT JR  {781}377-6131
David, Bennett@hanscom.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, sfrest, county, Stats and ZIP Coda) Xy | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
P3i, INCORPORATED .
;; BAéILI\{IJgLREET M A l L , N G U AT{I‘. 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
HOPKINTON MA 01748 e , } 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT RACTIORDER NO.,
(508) 4357882 MAR 1172003 + X GS35F0247L F1962802-F-8229
o B e 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CObE _ 1QHCA I 27 SEP 2002
11, THSFFEM-ONLY-ARPLIESTO-A MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicilation Is amanded as set forth in Item 14, Tha hour and date specified for recaipt of Oftars [:I Is extendad, |:] is not extended,

Offers must acknowladge receipt of this amendmaent prior to the hour and date spacified in the sollcitatlon or as amended, by o ne of the follawing mathods:

(a) Bycompleling Items 8 and 15, and returning _________copies of ihe amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submilted; or {c) By separate leiter or telegram which incl udes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pravided each telegram or letter makes reference

to tha solicitation and this amendmenrt, and s recelved prior to the opening hour and data spec  Ified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If raquirad)

SEE SCHEDULE
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X
"] A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  ( } THE CHANGES SE'T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
104,

B, THE AROVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN  GES (such as changes in paying office,
eppropriation data, otc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
52.243-3 Changes -- Time-and-Materials or Labor Hour

D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: contrastor D is not, X I3 requirad k sign this document and retum 1 coples to the issuing office .

14,  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UUCF section headings, including sollcitationicontract subject matter where feasible.}

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to provide additional funding for the Base Periad In the amount of&200.00 and to add
additional ODC Ceiling. See attached schedule for changes.
The effective date of this modification Is the stamped mail date.

Except as provided harain, ail terms and conditions of the document refarenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as herela  fore changed, remalns unchanged and in full force and effect.

N

15A. NAME AMD TITLE OF SIGNER { Type or print) 18A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or pring)
! -~
) -2 Dy e — SHARLENE BEGLEY
ANicE 17 Gy , TResIDENT Gontracting Officer
1588, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
- ' 7 ular 2003 / M ﬁ 0270
f ZETl - a é‘f%— ) BY/' At 4 - & 5 )
/ (Signature of person authorized to sigp) L (Sigrature of Cantraciing Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 v 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrile Version 5.2.9 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 07 Mar 2003 3:47 PM




A. The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P00003, is to provide additional funding for
the Base Period in the amount of $8,200.00, add $3,200.00 of ODC Ceiling on CLIN 0004, and to
administratively fix ACRNs AB and BC .

B. As a result of this action, Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is modified as follows:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM.

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $1,119,348.54
BY: $8,200.00
TO:  $1,127,548.54

2. _SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINS 0003, 0004, 0008 and sub CLINS 000302, 000402, 0008AD are changed as follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0003 CLIN Change
+$3,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount: $42,773.01
ACRN; 9
Contract type: §-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. {7).
C. This CLI!N will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performancae is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $39,773.01 by $3,000.00 to
$42,773.01. -

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $65,991.86. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00003
PAGE20OF 6




. Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
000302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$3,000.00
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0004 CLIN Change $35,200.00
Lot +$3,200.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total ltem Amount: $35,200.00
ACRN: 9 '
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COSsT
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0001 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this
CLIN.
. B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
‘ C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
D. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $32,000.00 by $3,200.00 to
$35,200.00.
E. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $35,200.00 Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.
000402 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$3,200.00

F19628-02-F-8229 P00003

PAGE3OF 6




. Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0008 CLIN Change
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shatll provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in stipport of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No, (7).
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $24,117.00 by $2,000.00 to $26,117.00. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $33,995.81. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

0008AD CLiIN Change
+$2,000.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $7,212.10
ACRN: BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is set as forth in total amount above.

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

a. Paragraph 4 changes:

From: $1,242,961.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $99,987.67 travel; $32,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,919,017.61 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $2,097,785,80 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $2,171,593.46 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $1,628,695.09 -Not Yet Exercised

To: $1,246,161.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $99,987.67 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,919,017.61 -Not Yet Exercised
. Option Period 2 $2,097,785,80 -Not Yet Exercised

F19628-02-F-8229 POC003

PAGE4 OF 6




. Option Period 3 $2,171,593.46 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $1,628,695.09 -Not Yet Exercised

b. Paragraph 5 changes:

From: Basic Period $1,119,348.54 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $63,890.01 travel; $32,000.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

To: Basic Period  $1,127,548.54 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $68,890.01 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

b. Change ACRNs AB, BC, and RA as follows:

Obligaticn

ACRN Appropriation/Limt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Revision : +$3,000.00

57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100

New ACRN Amount;  $264,482.35

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000302: +5%3,000.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801274 $3,000.00

Descriptive data:

PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Revision +$2,000.00

57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100

New ACRN Amount:  $63,612.07

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0008AD: +$2,000.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801275 $2,000.00

Descriptive data:

PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RA ACRN Change +$3,200.00

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $235,422.15

Funding breakdown: On CLIN 000402: +$3,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801280 $3,200.00
Descriptive data:

PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

4. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

. F19628-02-F-8229 P00003

PAGE5QF 6




. Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:

Document Date Pages Title
From: Attachment2 8 Dec 2002 5 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev2
To: Attachment2 07 Mar 2003 7 Laboer Rates and Categories, Rev3

C. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes

contained herein.

) F19628-02-F-8229 P00003

PAGE 6 OF 6




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CORTEACT 1D 00DE | PASE OF PAGED

2, AVENDMENTIMODIFICAT OGN NG, 3. GFFECTIVE DATE 3. AEQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ.NG, 5. PROJECT MO, {if 6ppilcabis)
P00004 09 MAR 2003 SEE SCHEDULE
€ 1SSUEDBY  ESCASK CODE FAS708 7. AOVINISTERED BY (if other than tem 6) CODE | ©2206A
ELECTRONIC 5YSTEMS CENTER DGMA BOSTON
AR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER 8T
76 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG, 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2133
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
FREDERICK W, SPICER  781-377-2999
Frederick.Spicer@hanscom.af.mil
TmﬁﬁmeW- W | 9A AMENDMENT GF SOLIGITATION NG, .

P3l, INCORPORATED :
77 MAIN STREET : OB, DATED (SEEITEM 11)

1 3RD FLOOR :
}-é%gK;%{;?{;ﬂsIzM 01748 APR 3 O 2”03 10A. Mpﬂl'ncmoﬂ GF CONTRACTIORDER NQ,
(508) X (535702471, F19628-02-F-8229

f CTEE A T0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 1QHG4 TN T - 27 SEP 2002
17, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL[CITATIONS
Tho above pumbered solicilation is amended as oel 81t n Ttem 14, The hour ond date apeiified for recalpt of Offars: ' D is axtendad, D isnot extonded. -

Offers must acknowlsdge racaipt of this amendment prios to the hour and date specified In the solicallon ar as amended, by onhe of the following methads:

(o) By comploting itoms 8 and 18, and relurning _________ coplos of the amandment; (b) BY acknowledging recalpt of this amendmont on each copy of the offar
submitted; o {o) By aeparala [stier orisiegram which includas a reference lo the soicllation and amrendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT YO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESISNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YCUR QFFER.
i by vintue of this amendment you desire Lo changa an offer aiready submiited, such change may be mate by talsgram or lstier, provided each telagram ot latter mak f
to the soiichialion and this amendment, and I8 racelvad prior Lo tha epaning hour and dale spacitied.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION CATA {If roquired} -
SEE SCHEDULE

3. THI8 ITEM APPLIES ONLY TQ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

73]

A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER NO. ITEM
10A. )

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADRINISTRATIVE GHANGES {such &8 changpes In paying office,

ppropriation dats, st} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QF FAR 43.103(h).
X {C THS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Mutua) Agreement of the Parties and terms of the conlract,
D.  OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

£ IMPORTANT: contractor [T 1enot. X 12 raquived ta sign this decument and reksrn 1 coples to tha fasuing offico.
; 14. DESCR| OF AMENDMENT/MOLDIFICATION (O Jzed by UCF Ton headga, inciuding solicitadoniooniract aubjeot mafler whare feealble.)

The purpese of this PODC04 medification Is to exercise Option 1 for the Perlod of Performance from 1 Aptlt 2003 to 31 'March 2004 and
includes inltal funding in the amount of $ 951,860.26 for task period. incorparates revised EXHIBIT A and ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect
Option 1 exercisa. Additionally, it provides additional funding for the Base Perlad of $ 7,310.97 for traval.

The effactive date of this medification is 09 March 03, Coon

Excap! as previded heraln, all tarms and condltions of the dacument refarancad in ltam 8A or 10, a5 heretolore changed, ramains unchangad and |n full forca and sifect,
A (Tipe orprnt) T 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (1ype oF pri) .

SHARLENE BEGLEY

f ¢ . : . !
Jlmcnx ﬂ é; J Ef , 2@5 u:’ n L Conlracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERO 15C. DATE SKSNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. .DATE SIGNED

, 2hior 207 PATVIYS!
(Sfgnalure of person aulhorized tyfSign)
NSN 7640-91-152-8070 v 80-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWille Version 5.2.10 FAR (48 CFR) 63,243

Creatad 28 Apr 2003 9:04 AM

z2-d 988L-SE4-80G-1 C ‘ouy ‘IEd B9y :E0 E0 82 wdy




L. Purpose

The purpose of this Modification P00004 is to exercise Option 1 for the Period of Performance from 1
April 2003 to 31 March 2004, It provides initial funding in the amount of $ 951,860.26, incorporates
revised EXHIBIT A and ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect Option 1 exercise and adds Federal Acquisition
Regulation (FAR) clause 52.217-09 "OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR
2000)". Additionally, it provides additional funding for the Base Period of $ 7,310.97 for travel.

II. the task order is changed as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM;

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $1,127,548.54
BY: $959,171.23
TO:  $2,086,719.77

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

CLINS 0003, 0008, 0021, 0022, 0023, 0024, 0026, 0027, 0028, 0029, 0041, 0043, 0044, 0046, 0048,
0049, 0061, 0063, 0064, 0066, 0068, 0069, 0081, 0083, 0084, 0086, 0088, 0089, sub CLINS 000302,
0008AD are changed and sub CLINS 002101, 002102, 002103, 002301, 002302, 002303, 0026AA,
0026AB, 0028AA, 0028AB are established as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004
PAGE 2 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0003 CLIN Change
+$2,842.60

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD

New Total Item Amount: $45,615.61

ACRN: 9

Contract type: S-COosT

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 ona cost-

reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,

briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at

both local and remote locations, ‘

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and

allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and

FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs

under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be

reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order

at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $42,773.01 by $2,842.60 to

$45,615.61,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $65,991.86. Additional funds may be
. added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this

CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of

work under this CLIN.

000302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$2,842.60

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0004
PAGE 3 OF 25

]




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES CR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0008 CLIN Change

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $26,117.00 by $4,468.37 to $30,585.37 . The total of all SubCLINs
assoclated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $33,995.81. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

0008AD CLIN Change
+$4,468.37
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010} - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $11,680.47
ACRN: BC
Contract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN cefling is set as forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004
PAGE 4 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

iTEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0021 CLIN Establish
$594,271.93
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date. 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPCs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed-at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $594,271.93 to
$594,271.93.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $944,091.46 by $244,182.01
to $1,188,273.47. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in
-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
002101 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$315,592.08
002102 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$153,447.94
002103 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$125,231.91

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 5 OF 25




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unif Total item Arnount
0022 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0021 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: u
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceplance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0021, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423,
B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.
C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.
D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0021,
E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
0023 CLIN Establish
$46,825.00
. Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: 9
Confract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations,
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. Alt allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1}), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs assaciated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $46,825.00 to $46,825.00.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $84,968.23 by $5,727.36 to
$90,695.59. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
002301 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
. ACRN: AB +$35,090.00
F19628-02-F-8229 P00004
PAGE 6 OF 25




Qty ' Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
002302 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: MA +$3,100.00
002303 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$8,635.00
0024 CLIN Establish 1 $26,400.00
Lot $26,400.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COsT
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shail provide Cther Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0021 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aptil 2003 to 31 March 2004.
D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $26,400 to $26,400.
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increases from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
002401 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +$26,400.00

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0004

PAGE 7 OF 25




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0026 CLIN Establish
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PRCC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SCW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed af the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $264,188.33 to $264,188.33. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this
CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $772,438.46 by $244,182.01
to $528,256.45. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodats in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
. ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0026AA CLIN Establish
$133,907.34
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: BD
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 03 APR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiliong Is as set forth in total amount above.
0026AB CLIN Establish
$130,280.99
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 11) -
OPTICN PERIOD 1
ACRN: BC
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: ASREQ

Desctiptive Data:
Sea Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiliong is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 8 OF 25




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0027 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0028 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN; U
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Coniract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Desctiptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0028, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.

B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.

C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.

D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0026.

E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

0028 CLIN Establish
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
. Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-reimbursable

basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
Jocations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN wil! be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $20,175.00 to $20,175.00. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN
will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $69,519.46 by $5,727.35 to
$63,792.11 . Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004
PAGE 9 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
002BAA CLIN Establish
$8,900.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP10) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: BD
Contract type: S -COST
Completion Date: 03 APR 2003
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0028AB CLIN Establish
$11,275.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP11) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
ACRN: BC
Contract type: S-COSsT
Completion Date: ASREQ
Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0029 OPTION CLIN
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD
1
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0026 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00to $
0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0004

PAGE 10 OF 25




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0041

0043

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data: '

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other tarms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increasd from $1,040,318.40 by $208,063.68 to
$1,248,382.08. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0041 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders. shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $93,628.66 by $18,725.73 to
$112,354.39. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 11 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total [tem Amount
0044 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Conlract type: S -COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance; DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0041 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required, Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Speclal Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN, No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to 50.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 12 OF 25




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0046

0048

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS}) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Jaint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-36F-02471. and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The tota! of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed csiling for this CLIN decreased from $851,169.60 by $208,063.68
to $643,105.92, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL {PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"parmanent" relocation casts (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLiNs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SUbCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $76,605.26 by $18,725.73 to
$57,879.53. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 13 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0049 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PRCC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

2

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COSsT

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs} in support of CLIN 0046 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 14 OF 25




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount

0061

0063

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates inciude wages,
fringe bensefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $1,071,537.98 by $214,307.60
to $1,285,845.58. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not fund ed
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0061 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shalil be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $96,438.42 by $19,287.68 to
$115,726.10. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in -
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 15 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0064 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

NSN; N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S -COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0061 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative suppliies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $26,400.00 by $26,400.00 to
$52,800.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 16 OF 25




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0066

0068

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Jeint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work {(SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLiNs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN,

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $876,712.90 by $214,307.60
to $662,405.30. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommadate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0066 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Gevernment, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 20086.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $78,904.16 by $19,287.68 to
$59,616.48. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 17 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltern Amount
0069 OPTION CLIN 7

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PRCC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

3

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0066 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
daes not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (8) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 2006.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $21,600.00 by $21,600.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 18 OF 25




ITEM

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

0081

0083

OPTION CLIN

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19828-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, L.abor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $803,653.49 by $160,730.70
to $964,384.19. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommedate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN

Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - CPTION PERIOD 4

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0081 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No, (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2008.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $72,328.81 by $14,465.76 to
$86,794.57. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 19 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

[TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0084 OPTION CLIN
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODC) in support of CLIN 0081, on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Special Contract
Requirement No. (9) for guidance on items autherized for purchase under this CLIN.
No profit or fee shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.
D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.
F. Propesed ceiling for this CLIN increased from $19,800.00 by $19,800.00 to
$39,600.00. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0086 OPTION CLIN
Noun; JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 20086.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCL!Ns under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $657,534.67 by $160,730,70
to $496,803.97. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 20 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0088 OPTION CLIN
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0086 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2006.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $59,178.12 by $14,465.76 to
$44,712.36. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 21 OF 25




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0089 OPTION CLIN

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD

4

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: S-COST

Inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0086 an
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 20086.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $16,200,00 by $16,200.00 to
$0. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope
increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

C.SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

Add the following CLINs:

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 22 OF 25




To: Basic Period $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $951,860.26 ($ 858,460.26 labor; $ 67,000.00 travel; $ 26,400.00 ODC)

b. Change ACRNs AB, BC, BD, MA and RA as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$353,524.68
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $618,007.03
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000302: +$2,842.60
On CLIN 002101:  +$315,592.08
On CLIN 002301: +$35,090.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB0368001684 $350,682.08
GJSXB036801957 $2,842.60
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BC ACRN Change +5146,024.36
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $209,636.43
. Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0008AD: +$4,468.37
On CLIN 0026AB: +$130,280.99
On CLIN 0028AB:  +%$11,275.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801679 $141,555.99
GJSXB036801964 $4,468.37
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$142,807.34
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $281,932.43
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AA: +%$133,907.34
On CLIN 0028AA: +$8,900.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036301681 $142,807.34
Descriptive data:
PR/M!PR COMPLETE.
MA ACRN Change +$156,547.94

57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $259,585.33
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 002102; +%$153,447.94

On CLIN 002302: +$3,100.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801714 $156,547.94

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 24 OF 25




Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount

RA ACRN Change +$160,266.91
57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $395,689.06
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002103: +$125,231.81
On CLIN 002303: +$8,635,00
On CLIN 002401: +$26,400.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801727 $160,266.91
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

E. SECTION | - CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Add the following Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) clause to Paragraph 6:
52.217-09 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)

(a) The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the
Contractor within 15 days before the expiration of the current Period of Performance expires;
provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to
extend at least 60 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the
Government to an extension.

(b) If the Governemnt exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to
include this option clause.

(¢) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this
clause, shall not exceed 53 months.

F. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

Change EXHIBIT A and Attachment 2 to read:

1, Document Pgs Date Title
"Exhibit A 3 (double sided) 31 MAR 2003
Attachment2 5 01 APR 2003 Labor Rates and Categories, Rev 4"

Itl. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00004

PAGE 25 OF 25




Sep 29 03 11:53a P37  Inc. 1-50R-435-7886 p.2

. CONTRACT (0 CODE GE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT  OONTRACTIBCODE | PAR Y 7
3 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, RESES[TI?IPUGEPESE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
P00005 SEE SCHED
6. ISSUED BY ESCHSK CODE FA8708 7. ADMINISTERGD BY ({if other tharn ftem 6) CODE S2206A
ELECTRONIC $YSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 BOSTON MA 022102138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 017312119
JOHN W, KENDALL  781-377-3304
John. Kendall@hanscom.af.mil

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nu.‘WW [£5] SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.
P3l, INCORPORATED MAILING DATE
g';gﬂét%%‘l';{REET 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HOPKINTON MA 01748 - SEP 29 2003 TOA_ MODWIGATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER N O
(508) 4357882 ‘ , X (GS35F02471. F1962802-F-8229
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CObE 1QHC4 —rﬂe’f—‘ﬁ“ﬁuaﬁ 27 SEP 2002
. T1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The a?..wova numberad solicitation Is amended as set ferthin ltem 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Otfers D Is extondad, D Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge racalpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fo  llowing melhods:

(@) By complating ltems 8 and 15, and returning — —_coples of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receigt of this amendment on each copy of tha offer

submitied; or (g} By separate letter or telegram which Inciudes a refar ence to the solicitation and amendmant numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
It by virtue of il amendment you deslre to change an offer already submitted, such ehange may be made by telegram or lattar, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference

ta tha solicitation and this amendment, and s received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE SCHEDULE
3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED-IN ITEM 14.
X1
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: () THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A, ‘

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN  GES (such as ehanges in paying offica,
gppropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN1TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

Y| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
52.243-3 Changes -- Time-and-Materials or Labor Hour

D. OTHER (Specily lype of madification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: contrastor D is not, is raquired ta'sign this documenl and return _‘]_ capies o the Issuing office .

12, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solichationiconiract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to apply additional funding for Option Petiad 1 in the amount of $44,875.82gallocate option 1 labor
funding to align with actuals, add additional ceiling doliars with hours remaining the same, dacrease cailing hours and dollars in Opt 1, and
incorporate a revised SOW. See attached schedule for details.

Exocept as provided herain, all tarms and sonditions of the document referenced in Iter 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remalns unchenged and In full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER { Type or pri it) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print
L] .-
, . 7, - _ SHARLENE BEGLEY
AN E /// é;,l'—’ 7, ;e SIDEWT Contracting Cfficer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR - 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

; e ' )5, S Dy G
b5 g
g \%/Z,‘/ A .54%1,7 03 a>-8] ”Lj
/ {Signafure of person authorized to Sl [
NSN 754C-01-152-8070 4 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIGUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
CanWrite Version 5.4.2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 26 Sep 2003 5:27 PM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. I. The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to:
1. Provide additional funding for option period 1 in the amount of $44,975.82,
2. Re-allocate labor funding for option period 1 labor to align with actuals, with a net change of
Zero;
3. Add additional ceiling dollars (additional baseline) for Option periods 1-4, with no change in
hours, to cover a higher cost labor category, as follows;
Opt 1 $8,408.64
Opt 2 $8,682.24
Opt 3 $8,919.36
Opt 4 $6,689.52
4. Decrease ceiling dollars and hours fo cover a shift of effort to DRC order F19628-02-F-8224;
5. tncorporate a revised SOW,

Il. As a result of this action, Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is modified as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as foliows:

FROM: $2,086,719.77
BY: $44,975.82
TO:  $2,131,695.59

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINS 0021, 0026 and sub CLINS 0002101, 002102,002103, 0026AA, 0026AB are changed as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P0O000S

PAGE2OF 7




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

o ‘ Qty Unit Price

[TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$31,930.69

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

New Total Item Amount: $626,202.62

ACRN: ]

Coniract fype: Z -1 ABCR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order. .

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $594,271.93 by $31,930.69 to

' $626,202.62.
. G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $1,188,273.47 by
. ($33,179.81) to $1,155,093.66. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this

CLIN.
002101 CLIN Change :
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$30,968.75
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802879 $4,204.32
GJSXB036802876 $1,763.55
GJSXB036802872 $2,713.16
GJSXB036802870 $22,287.72
002102 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA +$146.51
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802834 $146.51
002103 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: RA +$815.43
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802890 $815.43

.‘ : F19628-02-F-8229 P0000S

PAGEJ3 OF 7




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price

0026

0026AA

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance-is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time. . :

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $264,188.33 by $13,045.12 to $277,233.46. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreases from $528,256.45 by
$(14,750.35) to $513,506.10. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected buf not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN. ‘

CLIN Change
+$10,155.81

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 10) -
OPTION PERIOCD 1
New Total Item Amount: $144,063.15

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802887 $10,155.81
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 03 APR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00005

PAGE 4 OF 7




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0026AB CLIN Change

. +$2,889.32

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 11) -

OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount: $133,170.31

ACRN: BC

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802979 $2,889.32
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR ‘
Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: ASREQ

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

C.SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

1. Paragraph 4 changes:

From: $1,246,161.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $99,987.67 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,923,817.61 ($1,716,528.92 labor; $154,487.69 travel; $52,800 ODC)
Option Period 2 $2,114,521.92 -Not Yet Exercised .
Option Period 3 $2,176,393.46 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $1,632,295.09 -Not Yet Exercised

To: $1,246,161.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $99,987.67 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,857,887.45 ($1,668,599.76 [abor; $154,487.69 travel; $52,800 ODC})
Option Period 2 $2,123,204.16 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $2,185,312.82 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $1,638,984.61 -Not Yet Exercised

2. Paragraph 5 changes:

From: Basic Period $1,134,8598.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
‘ Option Period 1 $951,860.26 ($858,460.26 labor; $67,000.00 travel; $26,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

To:  Basic Period  $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $996,836.08 ($903,436.08 labor; $67,000.00 travel; $26,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs AB, BC BD, MA, and RA as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0005

PAGES5OF 7




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $396,504.49

Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002103; +$815.43
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802890 $815.43

Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

D. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

- Change entry for Attachments 1 and 2 to read as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/t mt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$30,968.75
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $648,975.78
Funding breakdown:  Qn CLIN 002101: +$30,968.75
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802870 $22,287.72
GJSXB036802879 $4,204.32
GJSXB036802872 $2,713.16
GJSXB036802876 $1,763.55
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE,
BC ACRN Change +$2,889,32
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581 F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $212,525.75
Funding breakdown:  On GLIN 0028AB: +$2,889.32
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802979 $2,889.,32
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
. BD ACRN Change +$10,155.81
R 57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
. New ACRN Amount:  $292,088.24
- Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AA:  +$10,155.81
' PRIMIPR: GJSXB036802887  $10,155.81
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE,
MA ACRN Change +$146.51
57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $259,731.84
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102: +$146.51
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036802834 $146.51
RA ACRN Change +$815.43

F19628-02-F-8229 P0000S

PAGE 6 OF 7




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Document Date Pages Title
Attachment 1 14 Aug 2003 16 Statement of Wark (SOW) for Joint
STARS/MC2A ITSP Il Support Task
Order, Rev 1
Attachment2 16 SEP 2003 6 Labor Rates and Categories, Revb

Ill. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

. F19628-02-F-8229 P0000S

PAGE7QF 7




1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIUN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | z-u 1+ of 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. {If applicable)
20006 SEE SCHEDULE
UED BY ESC/ISK CODE FA8708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Jtem &) CODE L_S_ZQ&GA__
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 : BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
JOHN W. KENDALL  781-377-3804
John.Kendall@hanscom.af.mil

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NpoSiraal, county, State and ZIP Code) )| 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.
P3|, INCORPORATED
77 MAIN STREET MAI U NG DATE OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3RD FLOOR . .
"é%sPKggggag'A 01748 - SEP 30 2003 T0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
(508) 435- ' X GS35F0247L F19628-02-F-8229
o T08. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CODE 1QHC4 I FACILITY CODE ' 27 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|:I The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ' l:l is extended, D Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fo llowing methods:

(3) By completing items 8 and 15, and refurning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separale letter or talegram which includes a reference 1o the salicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telagram or latter, provided each telegram or latter makes reference
to the solicifafion and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

SEE SCHEDULE : ‘
3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X ‘
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: ( J THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:
The respective GSA FSS, ESC BPA and this order.

D. OTHER (Spacify type of modification and authority)

coples fo the issuing cffice.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ‘E is not, I:l is required to sign this document and return

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for Option Period 1 by $380,371.00
The effective date of this maodification is the stamped mail date.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem 9A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full ferce and sffect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

SHARLENE BEGLEY

Contracting Officer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [ 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) 16C. DATE SIGNED

oy VS SEP 30
7& - 03 <
BY : by
fgnature of person authorized to sign) {_ (Signature of Contracting Offickr)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 5.4.2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 30 Sep 2003 4:20 PM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I. The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to provide addmonal funding for option period 1 in the !
amount of $380,371.00.

II. As a result of this action, Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is modified as follows:

A._ SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM.

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $2,131,695.59
BY: $380,371.00
TO:  $2,512,066.59

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINS 0021, 0026 and sub CLINS 0002101, 002102,002103, 0026AA, 0026AB are changed as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P00006

PAGE 2 OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. ITEM

0021

002101
002102

002103

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
CLIN Change

+$281,482.00

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total lfem Amount: $907,684.62
ACRN: 9
Contract lype: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data.

A. The Contractor shail furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order. .

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $626,202.62 by $281,482.00
to $907,684.62 .

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $1,155,093.66. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AB : +$155,061.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803202  $155,061.00
CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Infa Only

ACRN: MA +$53,163.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXBO36803192  $53,163.00
CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RA +$73,258.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036803196 $73,258.00

F19628-02-F-8229 P00006

PAGE 30F 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price

0026

0026AA

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount

CLIN Change

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order. .

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $277,233.46 by $98,889.00 to $376,122.46. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $513,506.10. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$68,169.00

Noun: JS/MA LABCR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $212,232.15

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803221 $68,169.00
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 03 APR 2003

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0006

PAGE 4 OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0026AB CLIN Change

+$30,720.00

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 11) -

OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount:  $163,890.31

ACRN: BC

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803208 $30,720.00
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: ASREQ

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

C. SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

Paragraph 5 changes:

From: Basic Period $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $996,836.08 ($903,436.08 labor; $67,000.00 travel; $26,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

To: Basic Period $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,377,207.08 ($1,283,807.08 labor; $67,000.00 travel; $26,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

3. Change ACRNs AB, BC,BD, MA, and RA as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AB ACRN Change +$155,061.00

57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $804,036.78
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002101: +$155,061.00

On CLIN 0026AA: +$0.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036803202 $155,061.00
Descriptive data.
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.

F19628-02-F-8229 P0(006

PAGE5OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data ~_-Amount
BC ACRN Change +$30,720.00
57 33010 113 3650 11E08B 00000000000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $243,245.75
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AB:  +$30,720.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXBO36803208  $30,720.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
BD ACRN Change +$68,169.00
57 33010 113 3650 1QEQ8B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $360,257.24
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AA:  +$68,169.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB0O36803221  $68,169.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
MA ACRN Change +$53,163.00
57 33600 293 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $312,894.84
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102: +$53,163.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXBO36803192 $53,163.00
RA ACRN Change +$73,258.00
57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $4638,762.49
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002103: +$73,258.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036803196  $73,258.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
D. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:
Document Date Pages Title
Attachment 2 26 SEP 2003 5 Labor Rates and Categories, Revé

[ll. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00G06
PAGE 6 OF ¢




1. TR D GODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SONTRACTID GODE 1 PASE T P 0
2. AMENDMENTMORIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.ND. 6, PROJECT NO, (if applicalio)
POODO7 SEE SCHEDULE :
8, 1SSUED BY ESCHSK CODE FAB720 7. ADMINTSTERED BY (/7 ofhar Ihah ifev; 6} CODE S220BA
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER ' DCMA BOSTON
‘AR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 485 SUMMER ST
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2118 BOSTON MA 02210-27138
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-8689
Jetf.burhart@hanscom.af.mil
*

] 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

77 MAIN STREET "898, DATED (SKE EM 1)

3RD FLOOR o UEC 17 2003

HOPKINTON MA 01748 104, MORIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

(508) 435-7882 X (3835F0247L F19628-02-F-8229
108, DATEDR (S5E [TEM 13)
copE_ 1QHC4 [ FAGILITY CODE " 3 27 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbarad solickatien Ia amendad pe uet forth ka liom 44, The hour and date epaciflad for recolpt of Offers ' D s extandod, D {a nat extendad.

Offers mus! acknowledge recalpt of thia amandmant prior ta the hour and dale apacified In the solicitation or an amended, by one of the fallowing methods:

{a) Bycomplating kems 8 end 15, and refurning coplas of the amensment; (b) By acknowledging recalpl of thia Bamendrmant on each capy of ihe offer

aubmitied; or {c) By separats [otter or telegram which irgludes & refersnce to the sallcltnfion snd om ondment aumbere.  FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIQR 7O THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
\f bﬁ virtua of thls amendmont you daalra to change en offer already submitiad, such changa mey he mada by lalegram or leller, provided esch telegram or |elter makes refarsnco
to tha soligitallon and this amendmant, and Is recelvad grier to the opaning hour and date apaciiled.

2. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA {If roquirad)
SEE SCHEDULE

~ 13, THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MbDlFICATIGN OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X
A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDQ PURSUANT TO: { ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
104,
B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOBIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (UGl 85 GNanges it paying aflice,

Mi
appropriation deta, erc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TOQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

¥ | €. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
) The raspeclive GSA, FSS, ESC BPA and this order,
D. OTHER (Spechly (yps of modification and authortly)

E. IMPORTANT: contractor D Ia ot, & is raquirad o sign this document end reutn 2 coples ta tha lssuing office.

T4 OESCRIETION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF secilon hoadings, including solicitati Tract SubJoct mailar wWhero [ausibio,}
The purposs of this modification s to increase funding for Cptlon Year 1 by §337,680.88, reallgn Option Periods 1-4 cailings batwean tsam
mermbers, Increase celling in Option Year 1, and Identify a new primary and alternate FAE.

Effective date of this modification |s the stamped mall date.

Excapt a6 providad hereln, all tams and condiilons of the dosument rofarenced in fter 8A or 104, a3 herelofara changed, remalne unchanged and In full forcs and eltect,

760, DATE BIGNED

15A NAME AND JITLE OF SIGNER (Typo orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF BIONER (Type orpnnt)
j ; ‘ SHARLENE BEGLEY
\JAN neE /ﬁ 4(/‘7’ , fglgé-f /05‘/\/7‘ Goniracting Offiger

15C. DATE BIGNED 168, UNITED S1ATES OF AMERICA

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

. 7
Gttty Kt
STonature of person authonized to s} )
/ NBN 7540-01-162-8070 30-1D8 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV,10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrits Veralon 5.5,3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Greated 11 Dec 2003 416 PM

ISP e

S Dee 2003

T [Signature of Confracling

2*d 988L-SE+-80G-1 *oujl ‘IEd eg2:80 E0O 21 ©=20




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for Option Year 1 by $337,690.88, realign Option
Periods 1-4 ceilings between team members by moving hours to DRC due to a replacement hire,
increase ceiling in Option Year 1, and identify a new primary and alternate FAE.

Il. Order F19628-02-F-8229 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $2,512,066.59
BY: $337.690.88
TO: $2,849,757.47

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

a. Change CLINs 0021, 0023, 0024, 0026, 0028, SubCLIN 0026AA and establish Sub CLINs
002104, 002105, 002304, 002305, 002306, 002402, 0026AC, 0028AC to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 PO000O7

PAGE 2 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

‘ Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
‘ +$169,865.69
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $1,077,550.31
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriplive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $907,684.62 by $169,865.69
to $1,077,550.31.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is increased from $1,155,093.66 by
$33,395.56 to $1,188,489.22. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN.
002104 CLIN Establish
Noun: ‘ Funding Info Only
ACRN: AC +$91,510.01
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800460 $91,510.01
002105 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MB +%78,355.68
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800470 $78,355.68

F19628-02-F-8229 P00007

PAGE 3 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unif Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0023 CLIN Change
+$34,500.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $81,325.00
ACRN: g
Contract type: S-COsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations,

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. Ali Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time, ,

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $46,825,00 by $34,500.00 to
$81,325.00.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $90,695.59. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommaodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

002304 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AC +$21,000.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800460 $21,000.00
002305 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: MB +$9,500.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800470 $9,500.00
002306 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RB +$4,000.00

PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800467 $4,000.00

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0O007

PAGE 4 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0024 CLIiN Change $39,600.00
Lot +$13,200.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Total Quantity: 1
New Total Item Amount:  $39,600.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FCB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0021 on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this
CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order

at any time.
. E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $26,400.00 by $13,200.00 to
$39,600.00. ‘
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $52,800.00. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

002402 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$13,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800467  $13,200.00

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0007

PAGE5OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

ITEM

Qty Unit Price .

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total [tem Amount

0026

0026AA

CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Descriptive Dafa:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will he funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $376,122.46 by $104,625.19 to $480,747.65. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is increased from $513,506.10 by
$24,743.32 to $538,249.42. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this .
CLIN.

CLIN Change
+$46,923.21

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY03 3010 BP 10) -
OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $259,155,36

ACRN: BD

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800473 $46,923.21
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00007

PAGE 6 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
FY04 JS3010 BP11
0026AC CLIN Establish
$57,701.98
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY04 3010 BP 11) -
OPTION PERIOD 1

ACRN: BE

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800462 $57,701.98

Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data: '

See Parent CLIN descriptive data.

Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.
0028 CLIN Change

Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTICN PERIOD 1

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $20,175.00 by $15,500.00 to $35,675.00. The total of all SubCLINs
associated with this CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $63,792.11 . Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00007

PAGE 7 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0028AC CLIN Establish
$15,500.00
Noun: JS/MA TRAVEL HOURS (PROC FUNDS - FY04 3010 BP 11)
- OPTION PERIOD 1
ACRN: BE
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800462 $15,500.00
Confract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Data: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data;
See Parent CLIN descriptive data.
Funded SubCLIN ceiling is as set forth in total amount above.

C. SECTION_ G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

1. Paragraph 3, change to read as follows:

Pursuant to paragraph 8.a. of BPA F19628-02-A-0028, the Functional Area Evaluators (FAEs)
for this Task Order are as follows. These individuals are delegated only the authorities set forth
in paragraph 8.b. of the above referenced BPA, namely inspection, acceptance and rejection of

work,

a, PRIMARY: Ms. Teresa Conrad (ESC/JSO), Phone 781-377-4873
b. ALTERNATE: Mr. Edward J. Barden (ESC/JSQO), Phone 781-377-8377

2. Paragraph 4, change information to read as follows:

Basic Period  $1,242,961.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $96,787.67 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,817,748.57 ($1,610,460.88 labor; $154,487.89 travel; $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $1,986,969.60 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $2,044,992.50 - Not Yet Exercised

Optoin Period 4 $1,533,744.37 - Not Yet Exercised

3. Paragraph 5, change information to read as follows:

Basic Period  $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel, $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,714,897.96 ($1,558,297.96 labor; $117,000.00 travel; $39,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

4. Change ACRN BD and establish ACRNs AC, BE, MB, RB to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P0O00O7

PAGE 8 OF 10




SCHEDULE COF CHANGES

. Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AC ACRN Establish $112,510.01

57 43600 294 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount;  $112,510.01
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002104: +%91,610.01

On CLIN 002304: +$21,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800460  $112,510.01

BD ACRN Change +$46,923.21
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $407,180.45
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AA: +$46,923.21
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800473 $46,923.21

BE ACRN Establish $73,201.98
57 43010 114 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $73,201.98
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0026AC: +$57,701.98
On CLIN 0028AC:  +$15,500.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800462 $73,201.98
MB ACRN Establish $87,855.68
. 57 43600 294 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $87,855.68

Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002105:  +$78,355.68
On CLIN 002305: +$9,500.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800470 $87,855.68

RB ACRN Establish $17,200.00
57 43600 294 3650 675085 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount;  $17,200.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104: +5$0.00
On CLIN 002306: +$4,000.00
On CLIN 002402:  +$13,200.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046800467  $17,200.00

D. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:

Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE

ATTACHMENT 2 5 18 Nov 2003 LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 7

li. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

F19628-02-F-8229 P00007

PAGE 9 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to .
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes

contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8229 P00007
PAGE 10 OF 10




1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Z-LH 1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODRIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)
P0O0008
6. ISSUED BY  ESC/JSK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than ltem 6) CODE S2206A

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3999 :
ieff.burhart@hanscom. af.mil

DCMA BOSTON i H : £
BOSTON MA 02210-213B . i
G 2004

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZiP Coae) X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIORNTNTX
P3I, INCORPORATED
77 MAIN STREET 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
3RD FLOOR
Hﬁ%’g)ﬁ%"ggg‘g”\ 01748 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NG,
( : X GS35F0247L F19628-02-F-8229
. 108, DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CoDE TQHCE I FACILITY CODE 27 SEP 2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D is exdanded, D Is not extendad.

Offers. must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date speciiied in the solichtation or as amendad, by one of the following mathods;

{a) By completing tems-8 and 15, and returning copies of the aimendment; {b) By acknowladging receip! of this-@mendment on each capy of the affer

submitied; or {¢) By separate latter-or telegram which includas & reference 10 tiie solicilation end-amendment numbers:. - FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGMATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE-HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER,
If by virtue of this amendrment you desire'tc change an offer already subniltted. stich change may be made by talegram or Istter, provided sach lalegram or lettar makes reterance
lo the solicitation and this amendment, end'is receivad prior to tha opening hour and date specified.

[:] The above numbared solicllation is amended as set forth in ltom 14, The hour and dale specified for racaipt of Offars

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY' TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER'NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[13)
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: [ } THE CHANGES SET FORTH N {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.
B. THE ABOVENUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS. MODIFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE. CHANGES (such as thanges in poying office,
appropriation data, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).
X C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of the Parties ’ .
D. OTHER (Specily type of medification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: GContractor [:l is.not, % isrequired-to sign this document and refurmn 1. copigs totherissuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings; inciuding solicitation/contract subjact mafter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is 1o incorporate Attachment 3, Revision 1 of the DD Form 254 and FAR Clause 52.243-3 (Changes-Time

and Materials or Labor Hours) by reference. There is no'change fo the contract value.
Effective dale of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Except-as provided herain, all terms and conditions of the documant rafarenced In Iterm3A or 10A, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full forcy and sifeict.

T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER { Tyt of pring

‘
o

: oA
Anfjee |7 vy |/

.

-

ARES s e T

16A. NAME AND TITLE'OF SIGNER. (Type or print)

SHARLENE BEGLEY
Centracting Officer

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIGA

16C, DATE SIGNED

SN 7540-01-152-8070 ¥
EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
onWrite Version 6.0.4

Created 02 Feb 2004 2:30 PM

/_/’ ! .
o Sy Y LFeb Zoey é / /d yIER LS
SN BEsttets o e F e M
L (Signature of person aufhanzed tqﬁn} {Signeture of Contracting OWer)
Z /,
30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 {(REV.10:-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

I, Purpose: :
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Attachment 3; Reviston 1, which adds a performance

location to the DD Form 254. The added location is the Alliance Ground Surveillance Support Staff in
Brussels, Belgium. Also, FAR Clause 52.243-3 (Changes-Time and Materials or Labor Hours) is
incorporated by reference.

II.-Order F19628-02-F-8229 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION |- CONTRACT CLAUSES
Add the following to paragraph two:

52.243-3 CHANGES-TIME-AND-MATERIALS OR LABOR HOURS {SEPT 2000}

B. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:

Change entry for Attachment 3 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS __DATE TITLE

ATTACHMENT 3 10 26 Sept 2003 DD FORM 254, CONTRACT SECURITY
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION, REVISION t

ill. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustmant under any provision of this contract arising out of 6r related to the changes
contained herein.

FH9628-02-1-8229 POOODE
PAGE 2 OF 2




Feb 24 04 0B:46p P31, Inc. 1-508~435-7886 p.2

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGT ! TEBRTAGTm eoE AR
e ETRNENTRGB R RGN G, s EETEDAE | : e b o
PO0O0 358 CHEOULE
RS EY GmR COoF | FABTOR : #
ELECTROMIG SYSTEMS CENTER OCMA BOSTON - MAILING DATE
IR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 BUMMER 5T -
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2149 BOBTON MA 02210-21
JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3998 FEB 26 200t -
jeff.burhartghanacom al.mil -
. Ni N sirsal, counly, b7 N HO,
Pal, INGORPORATED
77 MAN STREET AV AR TR T}
e KT MAGITAS
H TION OF GT/ORDAR NG,
(608) 436-7882 w | GBIGFO24TI. F10820-02-F-8220
108, DATED (988 HEW T3
SoRr—1GRCA PRI Go0R 27 SEP 2002
Wﬁl—mm——m‘m%mm ETE ABBLI NoM —
R The ahove numbarcd on la dad ub wot Turih tn them 14 mmrmddmmmm#doﬁm ' D Is anpond 0, D s POl exwndod.
Diigrs must acknowledge recelpt of trés amandeant prior to \ha hour snd dale spadified nthe sokotalion of a8 smondod, by one of tha follawing rwihoda:
(&) By complolng hema 8 and 16, und eturning sopivs of e amasdment; (o) By acirvawiedaing receip o this srescimart 90 940 e
sunmithed; o l%' KNOWLEDOMENT TO BE
RECHVED AT THE PLACE DEBIGNATED POR THE RECELPT OF OFFERA PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANR DATR BPROIFIRD MAY REEULT IN REBJEOTION OF YOUR OFFER.

O:pmll tadter or tal aram which inchudes ‘s toferance to tho solickstian and an ondmant numBare. EAILURE OF YOUR

it by viue ‘of U1 soeendment you doale 1o Changs en offor avaady wbmiled, sudh change may be mude by lolagran of lotisr, provided sach legram o latter makes rafaronss
ta ths sokotation and {his smendmant, and I8 reosived prior 10 the cpeting houe snd cate spsolivd.

8 A R T roquired}
SEE SCHEDULE SGHE SNTAACTS/ORBERD
73, THIS TTEM APPLIES ONLY 'O MODIFIOAT! COl E

IOATION OF )
It MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. A3 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
}THE OHANGER SET FORTH I TGM 14 ARE WADE IN THE CONTRACT GRODAR NG, T1RM

Y |[C THS SUPPLS AL AGREBEMENT 18 ENTERED W0 FURBUANT TO ALUTH: OF:
Fundl \ting 8 1A 1
[V (Specity tyne of mo fantion and 8 )

1 coplew 1o tha Tesuing affico,

E._IMPORTANT:

to aign Whis document ind WO
. Fi T 2 eolon B eadingT, ICAINNY RONORBON 00niraDt Sickio THESY Whdnt feauiiie,
The purpose of this modification 1a 1¢ Inceaes funding and caling for Option Year 1 By $45,163.54 andt adjust CLIN propossd galling
values, as rafietad in soction B descriptive data, for the base year and epfion years 1-4.

Effective date of this modificstion is the stampad mall date,

n

3o, DEBOMPTION OF

il tonms and coacitions of the Soourwent raforancad in Ham OA oe 10A, nmudmelmcw.mmlnl'mmed @it Y full daree and atfact.
l: BR o X o or peind)

pried]
v, Fosrident SHARLENE BEGLE
73G, DATE BIONED |

A 1eh aeoy

Aigwiure of gerton aulfired

Y BN TEAG 5188070 3108 SYARD.
PREVIOUE EDITION UNUBABLE Prescribed by G8A
ConWiile Version 6.0.8 FAR (48 OFR) 83,243
Craatad 23 Feb 200¢ 40BPM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

L PURPOSE!

The purposa of this modification Is to Increase funding and celling for Option Year 1 by $45,183.54. CLIN
0021 celling is increased by $1,035.76 and CLIN 0026 is decreased by $1,035.75 for a zero net change
and CLINs 0003, 0009, 0041, 0046, 0061, 0086, 0081, 0086 are adjusted to reflect prior proposed celiing
adjustments. These adjustments align the total proposed CLIN celling values and section G, paragraph 4
celling values. Thers Is a correction to cellings In CLINS 0021 and 0026. P0000T erroneously increased
cellings for CLIN 0024 and 0026, by $33,306.56 and $24,743.32 respectively, when they should have
been decreased by those amounts. Therefore CLIN 0021 Is reduced by $66,791.12 and CLIN 0028 Is
reduced by $49,486.64 to correct the error (these corrections are included in the net changes to those
CLINs reflected above).

I. r F1 -02-F-8 i
A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
DD1155, Block 25, Is changed as follows:
FROM: $2,840,757.47 (P00007)
By: _ $45.183,54
TO: $2,894,941.01 (P00009)
Wﬂgﬁﬂ

a. Change CLIN 0003, 0009, 0021, 0026, 0041, 0048, 0081, 0066, 00814, 0086 and establlsh sub-CLIN
002106 to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P0000Y
il

FAGE 20F 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unlt Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0003 CLIN Change
+$0.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Iltem Amount: $45,615.61
ACRN: g
Conlract type: $-COST
Slart Date. ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basls only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations,

B. No profit or fee shall be payable In support of this CLIN. AH allowable and
sllocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN wlll be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 August 2002 to 31 March 2003.

E. The contractor shall not excesd the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and celling is $45,615.61.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is decreased from $65,991.86 by §3,200.00
to $62,791.36. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
in -scope Increases In effort under thls CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the Inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-§229 PO0O00Y

PAGB 3 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

: Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0009 CLIN Change

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shail provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN
0006 on a cost-relmbursable basis only, as required. Materlal contempiated under
this CLIN does not Include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Speclal
Contract Requirement No's. {8) and (7) for guldance on items authorized for
%urchase under this CLIN. No profit of fee shall shali be pald In support of this
LIN,
B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN wili be funded by Procurement funds,
C. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
D. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase
from $0 by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN will
not exceed the celling of this CLIN.
€. Proposed celling for this CLIN decreased from $14,400.00 by $14,400.00
to $0.00. Additionai funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate in-
scope Increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not
funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8229 PCO009

PAGE 4 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price

{TEM _ SUPPLIESORSERVICES  PurghUnif. Total Item Amount

0021

002106

CLIN Change

+$45,183.54
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount:  $1,122,733.85
ACRN: 9
Contract type. Z -LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as Identified In Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F~
0247L and BPA F10628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditlons of this
Task Order,
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, infiation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit,
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obilgated on this task order
at any timae,
F. Contract funding and celling Increases from $1,077,550.31 by $45,183.54
to $1,122,733.85.
G. Proposed celling for this CLIN decreases from $1,188,489.22 by
$65,755.37 to §1,122,733.85. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in -scope Increases in effort under thle CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this
CLIN,

CLIN Establish

Noun; Funding Info Only

ACRN: DC +$45,183.54
PRIMIPR: GMAXB048801083  $45,183.54
Descriptive Data:

PR Complete

F19628.02-F-8229 POCO0I

PAGE 5 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Ameount
0026 CLIN Change
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIQD 1
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-parsonal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (8POs) to accomplish tasks as identifled in Task Ordaer Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Scheduis G8$-35F-
0247L and BPA F19628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditlons of this
Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates tisted In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses,
and profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN witi be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.

F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN Is
$480,747.65. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN wili not
axceed the celling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN is decreased from $538,249.42 by
$50,522.39 to $487,727.03. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to
accommodate in-scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which were
projected but not funded or ordorad at the inception of work under this
CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8229 FO0009

PAGE 6 OF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

LTEM

Qty Unlt Price
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tam Amount

0041

0048

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS {R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descripfive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personat advisory & assistance services
Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPQOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS8-36F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe beneflts, overhead, Inflation, general and adminlstrative expenses, and
profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Perlod of Performance is fram 01 April 2004 to 31 March 20086.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposad celling for this CLIN decreased from $1,248,382.08 by $13,627.10
to $1,234,754.98. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodats
In-scope Increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices {5POs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work {SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and condltions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be bilied at the hourly rates listad In the schedule at
Attachment Na. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be fundad by Procurement funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount cbligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN Iincrease from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN wlill not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN dacreased from $643,105.92 by $113,925,12
to $529,180.70. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommaodate in-
scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the Inception of work under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0009

I
PAGE 7OF i0




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

0061

Qty Unit Price
SUPPLIESORSERVICES = Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
OPTION CLIN (service)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) « OPTION PERIOD 3
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistence services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identifled in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order wili be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe beneflts, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2005 to 31 March 20086,

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task crder at any
time,

F. Contract funding and ceiling Increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN decreased from $1,285,845.58 by $14,050.64
to $1,271,794.94, Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate
In-scope Increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded
or ordered at the inceptlon of work under this CLIN.

OPTION CLIN (service)

Noum: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 3
Deascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identifled In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order wlil be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No, 2, Labor Rates and Categorles, Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, infiation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Paricd of Performance ls from 01 Aprii 2005 te 31 March 2008.

E. The contractor shall not axceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLiNs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assoclated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed celling for this CLIN decreesed from $662,405.30 by $117,350.32
to $545,054,98. Additional funds may be added to this GLIN to accommodate In-
scope Increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of werk under this CLIN,

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0009

PAGEB BOF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITTEM ~ SUPPLIESORSERVICES PurchUnit  Total ltern Amount
0081 OPTION CLIN (service)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contracter shall furnish non-perscnal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Oftices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identified in Task Order Attachment No, 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-36F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be bliled at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. l.abor Rates Include wages,
frln?e beneflts, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expenses, end
profit.

C. This CLIN wiil be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 April 2008 to 31 December 2008. .
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,

F. Contract funding and celling increases from $0 by $0 to $0.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $864,384.19 by $10,537.98 to
$953,846.21. Additionat unds may be added to this CLIN to accommodate In-
scope Increases In effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

. 0086 OPTION CLIN {service)
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offlces (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as Identifled in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditlons of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit.
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2006 to 31 December 2008,
E. The contractor shall not excead the amount obligated on this task order at any
time,
F. Contract funding and cellings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs assaclated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN decreased from $496,803.97 by $88,012.74 to
$408,791.23. Additional funds may be added to this CLIN to accommaodate in-
scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were projected but not funded or
ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0O0Y

PAGE SOF 10




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1.' Paragraph 1, sub-paragraph b(4), change to read as follows:
D-serles DARPA/US Army/CAESAR/NATO R&D/OSD Funds
2. Paragraph 5, change Information to raad as follows:

Baslc Perod  $1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 [abor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,760,081.50 ($1,603,481.50 labor; $1 17,000.00 travel; $38,600.00 ODC}
Optlon Period 2 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 3 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

Optlon Period 4 $0 -Not Yet Exercised

3. Establish ACRN BC to read as follows:

Obiigation
Amount

DC ACRN Establish $45,183.54
57 43600 294 4750 68320G CO0000 00000 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $45,183.54
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002108: +$45,183.54
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801083  $45,183.54

Change entry for Attachment 2 to read as follows:

DOCUMENT PGS _DATE TITLE
ATTACHMENT 2 6 31Jan 2004  LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION 8

.

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final seftlement of any and all rights to
aquitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arlsing out of or ralated to the changes
contalned herein.

F19628-02-F-8229 P0O000Y
PAGE 10 OF 10




7. CONTRACT ID CODE FAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ~H Lo 2
rZ AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVEDATE Z. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5, PROJECT NO. {If appiicable)
P0O00T0 _
6. {SSUED BY ESCIISK CODE FAB708 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than em &) CODE S22084
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORGE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
HANSCOM AFE;, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-213

JEFF W. BURHART 781-377-3999
}eﬁ.burhar‘t@hanscdm.af.mit

T HRTIE AND ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and FIP Codle) ™7 T A, ANMENOMENT OF SHTTETRTTONRD:
P3l, INCORPORATED ,
77 MAIN STREET o, DATED [OLE TTEM 11)
3RD FLOOR B _
‘é%g"f;gggsgm 01748 TR MGDIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
(508)435- X GE85F0247L F19628-02-F-8229
, 108, DATED (SEE TEM 13)
cope  1OHGA _ [ FACIITY GODE _ , 27 SEP 2002
11.- THlS{ITEM"@NLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
D The dhiove numbiersd solicitation i amoended as set st in liom 7. The hour and daté specifigd for regeipt of-Tiffers D is extended, D is nat ektended.
Offers must adknowledge receifit of this amefidment:prict to fhé hiour and date specified in the solicitdtior of 68 amehided, by.ofne of thix foliowing methbds:
@) :By-c‘_orn_p!atiqg,l'-i‘ems‘ # and 15, and returning: copies-of e amendmgrit;-(b}'By‘aclgnQWlegigjng receiptof this amendment on each copy dithe offer

submitted;:or (©) By-separate letfer oritelegram:whiich inciiides a reference in fhe sglicitation and amendment Ryibers: EAILURE OF YOUR RGKNOW_[:EDGMEN_!T TOBE
‘REGEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEfPT. OF OF S'PRIOR TC THE HOURAND‘DATE\SPEGIFEED KiAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFEFR
Iy virtug of thisramendmient you Hesire to charnige an offerialredy siibiitted, such ehange may be mede by telegran ‘origttar, provitied sachlelegram o \atler makes réferent
4o the solicitation and this amendmet, and is-recgived prigrio the gpening hor and dafe specified.

12: AﬁGOU-NTlNG AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If reguifrad)

T3 IS TEN APPUIES ONLY 10 VOBIECATION OF CONTRACT SIORDERS,
— _ IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM i4.

| A THIS CHANGE ORDER:S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( } THE GHANGES SET FORTH'IN [TER 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT ORDER N@. [TEM
10A

e ABGVE NONBERED CONTRAC TIORDER 1S RAOTIFED 7O REFLECT THE TOTTIETRATIVE CHANGES (such as ohanges i paping orice,

, approprisiion deta, efe.) SET FORTH IN ITEM "4, PURSUANT TO THE-AUTHORITY OF FAR 43:108(8).

X | ¢ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED 70 PURSUANT TO, AUTHORITY OF:

| Paragraph @ of BPA F19628-02:A-0069

T, -OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

1 E: IMPORTANT: Contracior D is not; 124 fe required o signthis document and return 4 coptes o thessuing office;

14, DESCRIPTION-OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF setticn “headings; including sdlioialionfcontract subjecl matfer whare faasible.}
" The purpese of this miedification is {0 establish the hew labar category, v “ fyr Optiow Years 1-4.

Effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Exgepil-as provided herein, al] terms-and conditions of the document roferenced in ltem TA or 10A, as hergtofore changed, remaing prichanget) and in full ferce and affect.

TR IANE AND TITLE OF SIGNER( Type orprint) B TAME AND THLE OF SIGNER (1ype or prini)
! .2 G s e b SHARLENE BEGLEY
amie e W P it € SHARLENE BEL!
AR E f/ Q C ' . e ) ; } Coniracling Officer ) ) ‘
5B, CONTRAC TOR/OFFEROR 156, DAVE SIGNED 165 UNITED STATES GF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ey ~ | ‘
C g 19 jfor G20 | / J
\_\ S o Vi 7 SA LT z ) -
] ).rﬁ-w’ﬂbv{/ /’ 'Lg’ B a’ _ Oq mAQ ,,L?__
|5 tSignature of person autbo;izen‘-(té',éign) {Signitire.of Contrasting Ofﬁcﬁ
&SN 7540-01-152-8070 ‘ 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10:82)
PREVIOUS:EDITION UNUSABLE ' Prescribac by GSA
GanWrite Version .1.0 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 19 Mar 2004 8:89 AM




_ geiling have been moved from the

" §CHEDULE OF CHANGES

|. PURPOSE:
The purpose of this modification is to establish the new labor category of, oo
designated by . The new categary has no affect on funding and ceiling as funding and

category to support the change in personnel. The
moves are as follows:

AN NAY

Option Year 1  from yto .-

Option Year 2 from . | 10 _ -
Option Year 3 from’ o

Option Year 4 from .

Attachment two has been updated toreflect the new {abor category in Option years 1-4,

(1. Order E19628-02:F-8229 Is amended &5 follows:

SECTION.J - LIST OF DQQUMENTS.E-XHIB:[TS AND, OTHER ATTACHMENTS:

' Change entry for Astachivient 2 to read-as follows:

OGUMENT PGS DATE TITLE _
ATTACHMENTZ 5 BMar2004  LABOR RATES AND CATEGORIES, REVISION &

il RELEASEOF CLAIMS ‘ ‘ ‘
A. This supplemental agfeéme‘n‘(‘ddn'étitu'tes full, complete, and final setlement of any and all rights to

“equitable;adjustment under any provision of this conhtract atising out of or related to the shanges

cantained herein.

| Fi28-02F-8220°P0B010

PAGE20F2 .




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CORTRACTIDGODE | PAsE o P
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapplicable)
Po0011 SEE SCHEDULE

I \SSUED BY  ESCAISK CODE FAG708 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than flem 6) CODE | 52206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON - —
AIR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST C MAILING DATE
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-213f -

JEFF W. BURHART  781-377-3999 S MAD a4
jeff.burhart@hanscom.af.mil - MAK 41 200k

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfresf, county, State and ZIP Code) (X} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOOCITATION NO™ ™7

P31, INCORPORATED
77 MAIN STREET OB, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3RD FLOCR
}_;CO)E’)KI;;?EB?\ZAA 01748 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X GS35F0247L F19628-02-F-8229

) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cope  1QHC4 | FACILITY CODE 27 SEP 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:l The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extanded, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following metheds:

(8) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and am endment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior o the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)
SEE SCHEDULE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
™)

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER I$ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN GES (stch as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (Specify type of madification and autharily)
Unilateral option exercise IAW FAR 52.217-09 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. ]MFORTANTZ Contractor & is not, D is required to sign this decument and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclicn headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option 2 for the Period of Performance from 1 April 2004 to 31 March 2005 and includes
initial funding in the amount of $1,277,627.20 for task period. Attached is a revised ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect funding of Option 2

exercise.
The effective date of this modification is the stamped mail date.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
SHARLENE BEGLEY
Contracting Officer
158. CONTRAGCTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) 16C. DATE SIGNED
. /1 Id o ﬁ} =,
+ ; " VLA YA '"\k]’
)l LS SOMARS
BY. { AKX ;‘h A i
(Signature of person authorized to sign} ;‘(Signaturé &f Contracting Officer) -
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

RonWrite Version 6.1.1 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
eated 30 Mar 2004 9:12 AM :




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

|. Purpose

The purpose of this Modification P00011 is to exercise Option 2 for the Period of Performance from 1
April 2004 to 31 March 2005. It provides initial funding in the amount of $1,277,627.20 and incorporates a |
revised ATTACHMENT 2 to reflect funding of Option 2 exercise. :

ILAMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $2,894,941.00 (P00009)
BY:  $1,277,627.20
TO:  $4,172,568.20 (P00011)

B. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

Change CLINS 0041, 0042, 0043, 0044, 0046, 0047, 0048, 0049 and establish sub CLINS 004101,
004102, 004103, 004104, 004105, 004301, 004302, 004303, 004401, 0046AA, 0046AB, 0048AA,
0048AR as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P00011

PAGE20QF 11 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
iTEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0041 CLIN Establish

$833,621.34
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERICD 2
Contract type: Z - LABCR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish

non-personal advisory & assistance services

‘Labor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Qfifices (SPOs)

to accomplish tasks as identifi
Work (SOW), in accordance wi
02-A-0028, and other terms an
B. This Task Order will be billed at th
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rat

ed in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of

th GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
d conditions of this Task Order.

e hourly rates listed in the schedule at

es include wages,

fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and

profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from
E. The contractor shall not exceed t

time.

01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
he amount obligated on this task order at any

F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $833,621.34 to

$833,621.34.

G. Proposed ceiling for this
added to this CLIN to accommo
which were projected but not funde

CLIN.

004101 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004102 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004103 CLIN Estabiish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004104 CLIN Establish
Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

004105 CLIN Estabiish
: Noun:
ACRN:
PRIMIPR:

Funding Info Only
AC +$315,823.49
GJSXB046801635  $315,823.49

Funding Info Only
AD +$10,821.12
(GJSXB046801558 $10,821.12

Funding info Only
RrRB +$48,002.39
GMAXB046801595 $48,002.39

Funding Info Only
MB +$288,521.54
GMAXB046801603  $288,521.54

Funding Info Only
bC +$170,452.80
GMAXB046801599  $170,452.80

CLIN is $1,234,754.98. Additional funds may be
date in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN
d or ordered at the inception of work under this

F19628-02-F-8229 P00011

PAGE 3 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0042 CLIN Establish 1 ' NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0041 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
ACRN: U
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Conlract type. Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data: '
A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0041, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements List {CDRL), DD Form 1423.
B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit.
C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.
D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0041.
E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
0043 CLIN Establish
$41,900.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Contract type: S-COsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0041 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.
E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $41,900.00 to $41,900.00.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $112,354.39. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in -scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
004301 CLIN Establish

Nour: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AC +$20,750.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801635 $20,750.00

F19628-02-F-8229 P00011

PAGE 4 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
004302 CLiN Estabiish ‘
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$750.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801595 $750.00
004303 CLIN Establish
Noun: . Funding info Only
ACRN: MB +$20,400.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801603 $20,400.00
0044 CLIN Establish 1 $50,400.00
Lot : $50,400.00
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data: .
A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in suppert of CLIN 0041 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material cortemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
generat and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on iterns authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
C. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2004 to 31 March 2005.
D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
fime.
E. Contract funding and ceiling increases from $0 by $50,400.00 to $50,400.00.
F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $52,800.00. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
004401 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN.: DC +$50,400.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801599 $50,400.00

F19628-02-F-8229 00011

PAGE 5 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES CR SERVICES __Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0046 CLIN Establish
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
Descriplive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-perscnal advisory & assistance services
l.abor in support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program Offices (SPOs)
to accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-0247L and BPA F19628-
02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, inflation, general and administrative expenses, and
profit,
C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005. :
E. The contracior shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.
F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $334,605.86 to $334,605.86. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this
CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $529,180.70. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.
0046AA CLIN Establish
$123,475.42
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801624  $123,475.42
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: , ASREQ
Completion Date: 25 MAR 2004
0046AB CLIN Establish
$211,130.44
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BE ‘
PRIMIPR: (GJSXB046801608  $211,130.44
Coniract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: ASREQ

F19628-02-F-8229 P00011

PAGE 6 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
0047 CLIN Establish 1 NSP
Lot NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0046 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
ACRN: U
NSN: N - Not Applicable
DD1423 is Exhibit: A
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0001, in accordance with
Exhibit A, Contract.Data Requirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.

B. Place of Delivery is the Addressee(s) on the Exhibit,

C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.

D. This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data; including all
costs of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall be included in CLIN 0046.

E. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

0048 CLIN Establish
Nourn: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 2
DD1423 is Exhibit: A

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0046 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

E. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

F. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase from $0
by $17,100.00 to $17,100.00. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this
CLIN will not exceed the ceiling of this CLIN.

G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $57,879.53. Additional funds may be added
to this CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which
were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of work under this CLIN.

F19628-02-F-§229 P00011
PAGE 7OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0048AA CLIN Establish
$4,900.00
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BD
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801624 $4,800.00
Contract type: S -COST '
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: ASREQ
004BAB CLIN Establish
$12,200.00
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BE
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046601608 $12,200.00
Confract type: S -COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: ASREQ
0049 CLIN Establish .
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD
2
NSN: N - Not Applicable

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) in support of CLIN 0046 on
a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of
general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement
No's. (6) and (7) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No
profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. SubCLINs under this Parent CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2004 to 31 March 2005.

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order at any
time.

E. Contract funding and ceilings for SubCLINs under this CLIN increase fram $0
by $0 to $0. The total of all SubCLINs associated with this CLIN will not exceed
the ceiling of this CLIN.

F. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN is $0. Additional funds may be added to this
CLIN to accommodate in-scope increases in effort under this CLIN which were
prajected but not funded or ordered at the inception of wark under this CLIN.

C. SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE.

F19628-02-F-822% P00011

PAGEBOF 11 .




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. SHIP  MARK  TRANS
ITEM SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA QTY TO FOR PRI DATE
0042 1 FA8708 ASREQ
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0041 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 2
ACRN: U

Descriptive Dafta:
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements
List. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (e-mail) addresses.

0044 1 FA8708 31 Mar 2005
Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 2

Descriptive Data:
A. Material shall be delivered as required.

0047 1 FAB708 ASREQ
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0046 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 2
ACRN: U

Descriptive Data:
A. All data shall be delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements

. List. See DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (e-mail} addresses.

D. SECTION_G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

a. Change Paragraph 4 to read as foliows:

Basic Period  $1,242,961.75 ($1,110,974.08 labor; $96,787.67 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,817,748.57 ($1,610,460.88 labor; $154,487.69 travel, $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Petiod 2 $1,086,969.60 ($1 ,763,935.68 labor, $170,233.92 travel $52,800.00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $2 044,992.50 - Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $1,533,744.37 - Not Yet Exercised

b. Change Paragraph 5 to read as follows:

Basic Period  $1,134,859.51 (§1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,760,081.50 ($1,603,481.50 labor; $117,000.00 travel; $39,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $1,277,627.20 ($1,168,227.20 tabor; $59,000.00 travel $50,400.00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $0-Not Yet Exercised

Option Period 4 $0-Not Yet Exercised

b. Change ACRNs AC, BD, BE, DC, MB, RB and establish ACRN AD as follows:

F19628-02-F-8229 P00011
PAGE 9 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AC ACRN Change +$336,573.49
57 43600 294 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $449,083.50
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004101: +$315,823.49
On CLIN 004301: +$20,750.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801635 $336,573.49
AD ACRN Establish $10,821.12
57 43600 294 3650 675045 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $10,821.12
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004102: +$10,821.12
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801558 $10,821.12
BD ACRN Change +$128,375.42
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $535,555.87
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 0046AA: +$123,475.42
On CLIN 004BAA: ~  +$4,900.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801624 $128,375.42
BE ACRN Change +$223,330.44
57 43010 114 3650 11E08B 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $296,532.42
Funding breakdown: _ '
On CLIN 004B6AB: +$211,130.44
On CLIN Q048AB: +$12,200.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046801608 $223,330.44
DC ACRN Change +$220,852.80
57 43600 294 4750 69320G 000000 60000 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $266,036.34
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004103: +$170,452.80
On CLIN 004401: +$50,400.00
PRIMIPR. GMAXB046801599 $220,852.80
MB ACRN Change +$308,921.54

57 43600 294 3650 675064 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount;  $396,777.22
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004104:  +$288,521.54

On CLIN 004303: +$20,400.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801603 $308,921.54

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0Q11

PAGE 10 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data - 7 Amount
RB ACRN Change +$48,752.39
57 43600 204 3650 675065 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACEN Amount:  $65,952.39
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 004103: +$48,002.39
On CLIN 004302: +$750.00
PRIMIPR: GMAXB046801595  $48,752.39
E. SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change Attachment 2 to read:
1. Document Pgs Date Title
Attachment2 6 17 Mar 2004  Labor Rates and Categories, Rev 10

lIl. This Supplemental Agreement constitutes a full, complete, and final settiement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8229 PO0011

PAGE 11 OF 11




Jun 08 04 07:52a P31, Inec. 1-508-435-7886 p.2

-

. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTAGTDGGDE ] PSS IR

3 ANENDMENTIMDBIFICATION NO. § EFFECTIVE DATE 7. REQUIBTTONMURCHASE REQ.NO. 8. PROJECT NO. [/ appliaa,
POOR12 SEE SCHEDULE

3. BEUEDAY  BRGIWSK CORE FAB708 7. AOMINBTEREDBY (1 oifior than fiem €) CCDE | 82206A

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTCN

AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138
JEFF W, BURHART  781-377-3899
jeff burhari@nanscom.at. mii

7 NAME AND ADDRESE OF GONTRACTOR| (Vo. K f W T 9A AMENGMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.
PBI,INCORPORATED Mﬁ“ﬁ"NG KTE . .

77 MAIN STREET 0B, DATED (SE& ITEM 11)
3RD FLCCR
HOPKINTON MA 01748
(508) 435-7882

T Ty Yer e T LT N
T0A, MODIFICATION OF GONTRAGT/CRDER NO.

X GS3EFOR4TL F19626-02-F-8229
108, DATED (SEE TTEM 19}

CODE 1GHCA FAGILITY CO0E 27 SEP 2002
77, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENUMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

T sloove numbered solisilation fa amendad ua et farth In fiom §4. Tha hour and date apacified for rmeeipt of Offars D ia axtanded, D s not sxtencod.

Offers must acknowledgs recelpt of his amendment prior ta the hour and dete spacified in tha solicitation or 83 amended, by onm of the following mathods;

soples of lhe amandment; {b) By acknowlndging recaipt of this amendment en aach copy of the affar

submilled; o (c) By separats letter of felagram which Inciudes a raferancs to the solicitation and am andmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TQ BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
1 by virtus of this amendment you desirs ta change an offer already submillad, such change may be made by telegram or letler, pravided esch talegram o Jetter makes refesonce
1 the salichtation and thls amendment, and 18 racaived prior to the opening hauir end date specifiad,

T3 ACCOURTING ANG APPROPRIATION DA TA (f raquired]

SEE SCHEDULE
T3 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY T0 MOBIEIGATION OF CONT RACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

e

. A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( JTHE CHANGES SETFORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT DROER NO. ITEM

10A.

& THC ABOVE NIMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS TODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE AOMTNIE TRATIVE CHANGES (a1 a8 Changes in paying offico,
sppropriation date, stc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, AURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h).

¥ [ ¢ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTG FURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

The respective GSA FSS, ESC BPA and this order.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modificatlon end avthorily)

E.  IMPORTANT: GConuacior D isnot, E 16 required to sign this document and retum 1 soptes o 1he Issuing cflea,
. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF seclion Haagings, Inciid g solicilation/cantracl 810G ‘mafter whara feasiiie.

18
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate 526,765.67 and ohligate $12,160.00.

The effective date of this modification is the stampad mail date.

Except 03 provided hereln, afl tarms and conditions of the document refarenced in itam 9A or 10A, as neretofors changed, omuing unchanged and In full force and effect,

EkNAME ATD TITLE OF BIGHER (Type or piin]] 16 KAWE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (178 or pring
i/ .
yard o . BLAKE W. ROBERTSON
AN E T é’ JY , TrespeNT Contmcling Officus
188. CONTRAGTERIOFFERDR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED BTA TEG OF AMERIGA 16C. PATESIGNED

Co ' 1S uMo%
- ;
pltf e %_4%4/ 2é /1(47 Jo04 oy
'Signalure of pergon authorzod t0 ﬂW (Signatare of Cant oifng Offlcer} ) .
N3N 7540-01-162-0070 30-105 STANDR‘ND FORM 30 (Rﬁvno-aa)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascrived by GSA
ConWrile Version 6.1.3 FAR (48 GFR) 63.243

s Creatad 26 May 2004 3:33 PM




SCHEDUIE OF CHANGES

J, Purposse

The purpose of this Modification P00012 is to deobligate $25,755.57 due to a discount at the time of
invoice. Also, $12,150.00 are obligated to fully fund CLIN 0024, A revised attachment two is
incorporated to reflect the changes.

Additionally, this mod corrects an administrative arror on a PR obligated in ACRN AD on P00011. The
PR was added as GJSXB046801668, and it should be GJSXB046601688. This administrative change
results In no change to the contract price.

LAMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Task Order F19628-02-F-8229 is amended as follows:

A. SECTION A - CONT RACT FORM;

DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:
FR?M: $4,172,568.20 (P00011)
H%POON 2)

B, TION B - SUPPLIE

Changes CLINS 0021, 0024, Sub-GLINs 002102, 002103, 002402, 04102 and establish Sub-CLIN 002403
as follows:

F19628-02-1-8228 P00012
PAGE20F 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES QR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0021 GLIN Change
-$15,856.57
Noun: JS/MA LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $1,106,878.28
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Dats: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Dascriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor In support of the Joint STARS and MC2A System Program
Offices (SPOs) to accomplish tasks as identified In Task Order Attachment
No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-
02471 and BPA F18628-02-A-0028, and other terms and conditions of this
Task Order,
B. This Task Order wlill be hilled at the hourly rates listad In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, Inflation, general and administrative expoenses,
and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Perlod of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The contractor shall not exceaed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time.
F. Contract funding and celling decreases from $1,122,733.86 by $15,855.567
to $1,106,878.28.
G. Proposed ceiling for this CLIN Is $1,122,733.85. Additional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommodate In -scope increases In effort under this
CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inceptlon of
work under this CLIN.
002102 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: MA -$8,417.19
PR/MIPR: GMAXBO36803192  -$8,417.19
002103 CLIN Change
Noun; Funding info Only
AGRN; RA -$7,438.38
PR/MIPR: GMAXB036803106 -§7,438.38

F12628-02-F-8229 PO0C12

PAGE 3 OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
(TEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit [otal Item Amount
0024 CLIN Change $41,850.00
Lot +§2,260.00

Noun: OTHER DIRECT COSTS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Total Quantity: 1

New Total ltem Amount; $41,850.00

ACRN! 9

NSN: N - Not Applicable

Contract type: $-COST

inspection: DESTINATION

Acceptance: DESTINATION

FOB: DESTINATION

Dascriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Other Direct Costs (ODCs) In support of CLIN
0021 on a cost-reimbursable basls only, as required. Material contemplated under
this CLIN does not Include administrative supplies normally consumed and
included as part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No's. (8) and (7) for guldance on items authorized for
purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid In support of this
CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

D. The contractor shall not exceed the amount obligated on this task order
at any time,

E£. Contract funding and celling Increases from $38,600.00 by $2,250.00 to

. $41,860.00.
F. Proposed celling for this CLIN Is $62,800.00. Addltional funds may be
added to this CLIN to accommaodate In -scope Increases In effort under this
| CLIN which were projected but not funded or ordered at the inception of
’ work under this CLIN,

002402 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: RB -$9,900.00

PR/MIPR: GMAXB046800467 -$9,900.00
002403 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DC +$12,160.00

PR/MIPR: GMAXDB046802210  $12,150.00
004102 CLIN Change

Nour: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AD +50.00

PR/MIPR: GJSXB046801588 $10,821.12

GJSXB046801568  -$10,821.12

D.SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:

F19628-02-F-8229 PO00I2
PAGE4QF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

a. Change Paragraph § to read as follows:

From; Basic Period

TO:

Basic Period

b, Change ACRNSs, AD, DC, MA, RA and RB as follows:

AD

DC

MA

$1,134,850.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 ODC)
Option Period 1 $1,760,081.50 ($1,603,481.50 labor; $117,000.00 travel; $39,600.00 ODC)
Option Period 2 $1,277,627.20 ($1,168,227.20 fabor; $59,000,00 travel; $50,400,00 ODC)
Option Period 3 $0-Not Yet Exercised
Option Period 4 $0-Not Yet Exercised

$1,134,859.51 ($1,023,458.53 labor; $76,200.98 travel; $35,200.00 oneG)
Option Period 1 $1,746,475.93 ($1,687,826.63 labor; $117,000.00 travel; $41,850.00 ODC)
Optlon Perlod 2 $1,277,627.20 ($1,168,227.20 labor; $59,000.00 traval; $50,400.00 0oDC)
Option Perlod 3 $0-Not Yet Exercised
Option Pariod 4 $0-Not Yet Exarcised

Obligation
ation/Lmt Subhead/3 antal Accounting Data Amount
ACRN Change +$0.00
57 43600 204 3850 875045 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount:  $10,821.12
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 004102; +$0.00
PR/MIPR: GJSXB0468015688  $10,821.12
GJSXB046801558  -§10,821.12
ACRN Change +$12,150.00
57 43600 294 4750 68320G 000000 00000 401000 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $278,186.34
Funding breakdown:  On GLIN 002403:  +$12,150.00
PR/MIPR: GMAXB046802210  $12,150.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR Complete
ACRN Change -$8,417.19

57 33800 263 3650 675084 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $304,477.88
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102:
PR/MIPR:
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR Complete

-$8417.18
GMAXBO36803192  -$8,417.19

F19628-02-F-8229 P0O0012

PAGE5OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligatlon
A jation/Lm lel i 2 Amount
RA ACRN Change -$7,438.38
67 33800 203 3850 675085 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
Now ACRN Amount:  $462,324.11
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002103 -$7.438.38
PR/MIPR: GMAXB0368603196  -$7,438.38
Descriptive data;
PR/MIPR COMPLETE.
RB ACRN Change -$9,900.00
§7 43800 294 3650 675085 000000 00000 27449F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $56,052.39
Funding breakdown:  On GLIN 002402; $8,800,00
PR/MIPR: GMAXB046800467  -$9,900.00
Descriptive data:
PR/MIPR Complete
E. SE J - ATT, S/EXHIBITS:
Change Attachment 2 to read:
1. Document Pgs Date Title
Attachment2 8 17 May 2004  Labor Rates and Categories, Rev 11

ill. This Supplemental Agreament constitutes a full, complete, and final settlament of any and all rights to
aquitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes

centained herein.

F19628-02-1%-8229 P00012

PAGE6OTF 6




